
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/046425-2025 

Award

USW - Award of Educational Disability Assessment
Services 

University of South Wales

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-046425
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-051757 (view related notices)
Published 6 August 2025, 11:02am

Scope 

Reference

1981

Description

The University of South Wales intends to award a contract for the provision of educational
neurodiversity assessment services. The successful supplier will deliver specialist
assessments to identify and support neurodivergent learners, including but not limited to
those with dyslexia, ADHD, autism spectrum conditions, and other specific learning
differences. The services aim to inform tailored educational support and promote inclusive
learning environments across the institution.

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/046425-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/046425-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-051757


Page 2 to 5

Contract 1. USW Award of Educational Neurodiversity
Assessment Services

Supplier

People Asset Management Limited

Contract value

£475,000 excluding VAT

£570,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

1 August 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

1 August 2025

Standstill period

End: 15 August 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed



Page 3 to 5

25 August 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

26 August 2025 to 25 August 2028

3 years

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

80300000 - Higher education services

80430000 - Adult-education services at university level

85000000 - Health and social work services

Contract locations

UKL15 - Central Valleys

Information about tenders 

2 tenders received

2 tenders assessed in the final stage:

0 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)



Page 4 to 5

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

1 supplier unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Supplier 

People Asset Management Limited

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PVVR-3716-JNYR

Palmyra Square Chambers, 13-15 Springfield St

Warrington

WA1 1BB

United Kingdom

Email: sales@people-am.com

Region: UKD61 - Warrington

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

mailto:sales@people-am.com


Page 5 to 5

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. USW Award of Educational Neurodiversity Assessment Services

Contracting authority 

University of South Wales

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PCWX-4677-HTMN

University of South Wales,

Pontypridd

CF37 1DL

United Kingdom

Contact name: Gemma Selway

Email: gemma.selway@southwales.ac.uk

Region: UKL15 - Central Valleys

Organisation type: Public undertaking (commercial organisation subject to public authority
oversight)

Devolved regulations that apply: Wales

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:gemma.selway@southwales.ac.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. USW Award of Educational Neurodiversity Assessment Services
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	People Asset Management Limited

	Contracting authority
	University of South Wales


		2025-12-16T21:06:32+0000
	TCPDF




